## **American Express® Terms and Conditions**

Offer Construct: Cardmembers will get 30% Bonus Marriott Bonvoy points for every successful Membership Rewards points transfers done during the offer period.

- This offer is open to select American Express Cardmembers whose accounts are valid and in good standing. An American Express Cardmember ("Cardmember") for the purpose of this offer means a person holding below-mentioned card issued by American Express Banking Corp. in India:
  - The American Express® Centurion Card
  - The American Express® Platinum Card
  - The American Express® Gold Card
  - o The American Express® Platinum Reserve Credit Card
  - The American Express® Platinum Travel Credit Card
  - o The American Express Membership Rewards® Credit Card
  - The American Express® Smart Earn Credit Card
- This program is being offered by Marriott Bonvoy only and shall be valid for the period mentioned in the offer.
- The offer in this program will be fulfilled at the Marriott Bonvoy's end only.
- This offer is being made purely on a "best effort" basis. The Cardmembers are not bound in any manner to participate in this offer and any such participation is purely voluntary.
- American Express is neither responsible for availability of services nor guarantees the quality of
  the goods/services and is not liable for any defect or deficiency of goods or services so
  obtained/availed of by the Cardmembers under this offer. Any disputes with regards to the
  quality of goods/services availed shall be taken up with the Marriott Bonvoy directly. American
  Express shall have no liability whatsoever regarding the same.
- American Express shall not be liable whatsoever for any loss/damage/claims that may arise out
  of use or non-use of any goods or services availed by Cardmember under this offer.
- American Express reserves its absolute right to withdraw and/or alter any of the terms and conditions of the offer at any time without prior notice.
- Nothing expressed or implied in this offer shall in any way waive or amend any of the Terms and Conditions of the existing Cardmember agreement with the Card issuer.
- Any disputes arising out of and in connection with this offer shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in the state of Delhi only

## **Marriott Bonvoy offer Terms and Conditions:**

- Bonus Marriott Bonvoy Points will be rewarded only for the Membership Rewards points transfers done during the offer period (16th November 2023 – 15<sup>th</sup> December 2023)
- A minimum of 100 Points have to be transferred in a single redemption transaction.
   Additionally, a maximum of 900,000 Points can be transferred per redemption transaction or in a calendar year
- Membership Rewards point transfers must be made in multiples of 100 points. The MR Points transfer ratio is 100 MR Points = 100 Marriott Bonvoy Points.

- Bonus Marriott Bonvoy Points will be calculated on the number of points transferred within the offer period. For example, if you transfer 10,000 Membership Rewards Points to Marriott Bonvoy, you will be credited with 10,000 Marriott Bonvoy Points (10,000 MR points = 10,000 Marriott Bonvoy Points) + 3,000 Bonus Marriott Bonvoy Points (30% of 10,000 Marriott Bonvoy Points) i.e. a total of 13,000 Marriott Bonvoy points.
- Bonus Marriott Bonvoy Points will be rewarded as per eligible transfers.
- Membership Rewards points transfers are normally immediate, but please allow up to 48 hours for the transfer to be completed however, Bonus Marriott Bonvoy Points will be credited to the concerned Marriott Bonvoy membership ID (which is used for Membership Rewards points transfer) within 12 weeks from the offer end date.
- Bonus Marriott Bonvoy points will be awarded basis the date of transfer request (falling within the Offer Period) provided by American Express to Marriott Bonvoy. o Once you have transferred Membership Rewards® points, they cannot be transferred back to your Membership Rewards account and become subject to the Terms and Conditions of the Marriott Bonvoy Loyalty Program.
- American Express is not liable for any incorrect Marriott Bonvoy membership ID updated by the Cardmember. Marriott Bonvoy membership ID shared by the cardmember for points transfer will be considered final.
- This offer is valid only for eligible American Express Membership Rewards® members and governed by the transfer ratios, minimum thresholds and transfer charges specified by American Express.
- Points once transferred will not be reversed.
- To avail this offer, all Card accounts linked to an enrollee's Membership Rewards program account must not be canceled, past due or have a return payment at the time of point redemption.
- This offer cannot be clubbed with any other promotion or offer unless stated otherwise.
- Membership Rewards Terms and Conditions will apply. Please <u>click here</u> to view the American Express Membership Rewards Terms & Conditions.
- To view Reward Multiplier terms and conditions, please <u>click here.</u>
- By participating in the offer, the cardmembers shall be deemed to have accepted all the aforesaid conditions.
- In case of any query related to the offer, cardmembers can reach out to Marriott Bonvoy customer care at within 90 business days from the offer end date.